
2006 Section 5AA Championships Girls 
Bassett Creek Park, Crystal   Oct. 26, 2006    Cloudy, calm, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Maple Grove             32   1   3   6   7  15  17  24  15:31.3  0:50.7 
  2 Osseo                   50   2   8  10  14  16  19  27  15:38.4  0:51.7 
  3 Robbinsdale Armstrong   79   4   9  18  23  25  26  40  16:05.8  1:11.6 
  4 Park Center            119  12  20  21  30  36  37  55  16:29.6  1:34.2 
  5 Benilde-St Margaret's  133   5  13  34  38  43  45  53  16:40.8  2:05.6 
  6 Robbinsdale Cooper     159  11  28  33  41  46  48  56  16:57.2  1:58.7 
  7 Totino-Grace           175  22  29  35  42  47  49  51  17:08.9  1:14.4 
  8 Minneapolis South      209  31  32  44  50  52  57  59  17:30.2  0:59.1 
  9 Fridley                272  39  54  58  60  61  62      18:57.5  3:14.5 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Roosevelt, Minneapolis Washburn 
 
1. Maple Grove 
    1  Cassie Egler, 12           15:06.6   
    3  Abbie Weigel, 9            15:28.0   
    6  Whitney Hines, 12          15:31.7   
    7  Bridget Hines, 12          15:32.4   
   15  Molly Bjustrom, 8          15:57.3   
   17  Brenna Horn, 10            16:01.0   
   24  Hannah Sanborn, 10         16:32.6   
Total Time = 1:17:36.1     Total Places = 32 
 
2. Osseo 
    2  Kate Reins, 12             15:07.1   
    8  Tina Ewing, 10             15:34.8   
   10  Michele Boursier, 11       15:37.6   
   14  Molly Robinson, 8          15:53.4   
   16  Kellie McCullough, 9       15:58.8   
   19  Anna Todey, 8              16:11.0   
   27  Karyn Leibsch, 12          16:48.9   
Total Time = 1:18:11.8     Total Places = 50 
 
3. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    4  Kate Sanders, 9            15:29.7   
    9  Carly Rasmussen, 9         15:35.7   
   18  Megan Sanders, 9           16:09.6   
   23  Sheridan Rasmussen, 7      16:32.4   
   25  Marie Carlson, 11          16:41.3   
   26  Jill Ernst, 10             16:43.3   
   40  Rachel Froelich, 12        17:31.0   
Total Time = 1:20:28.8     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Park Center 
   12  Sara Ehlert, 9             15:40.6   
   20  Hannah Erickson, 10        16:15.0   
   21  Hannah Wallace, 10         16:18.1   
   30  Sam Swanson, 7             16:59.2   
   36  Nicola Tade, 7             17:14.8   
   37  Sara Dahl, 11              17:20.3   
   55  Jordan Pedersen, 7         18:16.6   
Total Time = 1:22:27.8     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Benilde-St Margaret's 
    5  Suzanna Kearns, 9          15:30.5   
   13  Georgia Lucas, 8           15:47.6   
   34  Natalie Dance, 12          17:08.7   
   38  Susan Kenzie, 11           17:20.9   
   43  Marissa Schuh, 9           17:36.1   
   45  Grace Helgager, 8          17:38.0   
   53  Thea Terp, 12              18:12.4   
Total Time = 1:23:23.9     Total Places = 133 

6. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   11  Shaina Weatherhead, 9      15:40.1   
   28  Kelsey Hansen, 12          16:51.3   
   33  Marissa Weatherhead, 12    17:03.0   
   41  Erin Haefs, 12             17:32.6   
   46  Megan Haefs, 9             17:38.8   
   48  Emily Peterson, 12         17:43.1   
   56  Anna Gerding, 9            18:17.3   
Total Time = 1:24:45.9     Total Places = 159 
 
7. Totino-Grace 
   22  Brady Pennig, 12           16:24.7   
   29  Kate Hinrich, 12           16:55.1   
   35  Diana DiFabio, 12          17:11.9   
   42  Laura Uppgaard, 11         17:33.3   
   47  Regina Quandt, 11          17:39.1   
   49  Mollie von Arx, 12         17:51.0   
   51  Jackie Arneson, 12         17:57.5   
Total Time = 1:25:44.2     Total Places = 175 
 
8. Minneapolis South 
   31  Safia El Hmamsi, 10        17:00.2   
   32  Maureen Carlson, 12        17:00.7   
   44  Evelyn Sadowski, 10        17:37.4   
   50  Maya Harris, 11            17:53.3   
   52  Mandy Fasset, 11           17:59.3   
   57  Maria White, 12            18:18.1   
   59  Ariel Kendall, 12          19:10.0   
Total Time = 1:27:31.0     Total Places = 209 
 
9. Fridley 
   39  Kristine Britven, 9        17:25.4   
   54  Megan Ward, 9              18:12.7   
   58  Molly Kelly, 9             19:07.6   
   60  Melissa Hardy, 12          19:21.6   
   61  Calla Brose, 9             20:39.9   
   62  Elizabeth Leighton, 10     20:46.7   
Total Time = 1:34:47.3     Total Places = 27

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Cassie Egler, 12           15:06.6    Maple Grove           
    2     2  Kate Reins, 12             15:07.1    Osseo                 
    3     3  Abbie Weigel, 9            15:28.0    Maple Grove           
    4     4  Kate Sanders, 9            15:29.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
    5     5  Suzanna Kearns, 9          15:30.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
    6     6  Whitney Hines, 12          15:31.7    Maple Grove           
    7     7  Bridget Hines, 12          15:32.4    Maple Grove           
    8     8  Tina Ewing, 10             15:34.8    Osseo                 
    9     9  Carly Rasmussen, 9         15:35.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   10    10  Michele Boursier, 11       15:37.6    Osseo                 
   11    11  Shaina Weatherhead, 9      15:40.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   12    12  Sara Ehlert, 9             15:40.6    Park Center           
   13    13  Georgia Lucas, 8           15:47.6    Benilde-St Margaret's  



   14    14  Molly Robinson, 8          15:53.4    Osseo                 
   15    15  Molly Bjustrom, 8          15:57.3    Maple Grove           
   16    16  Kellie McCullough, 9       15:58.8    Osseo                 
   17    17  Brenna Horn, 10            16:01.0    Maple Grove           
   18    18  Megan Sanders, 9           16:09.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   19    19  Anna Todey, 8              16:11.0    Osseo                 
   20    20  Hannah Erickson, 10        16:15.0    Park Center           
   21    21  Hannah Wallace, 10         16:18.1    Park Center           
   22    22  Brady Pennig, 12           16:24.7    Totino-Grace          
   23    23  Sheridan Rasmussen, 7      16:32.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   24    24  Hannah Sanborn, 10         16:32.6    Maple Grove           
   25    25  Marie Carlson, 11          16:41.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   26    26  Jill Ernst, 10             16:43.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   27    27  Karyn Leibsch, 12          16:48.9    Osseo                 
   28    28  Kelsey Hansen, 12          16:51.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   29    29  Kate Hinrich, 12           16:55.1    Totino-Grace          
   30    30  Sam Swanson, 7             16:59.2    Park Center           
   31    31  Safia El Hmamsi, 10        17:00.2    Minneapolis South     
   32    32  Maureen Carlson, 12        17:00.7    Minneapolis South     
   33    33  Marissa Weatherhead, 12    17:03.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   34    34  Natalie Dance, 12          17:08.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   35    35  Diana DiFabio, 12          17:11.9    Totino-Grace          
   36    36  Nicola Tade, 7             17:14.8    Park Center           
   37    37  Sara Dahl, 11              17:20.3    Park Center           
   38    38  Susan Kenzie, 11           17:20.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   39    39  Kristine Britven, 9        17:25.4    Fridley               
   40    40  Rachel Froelich, 12        17:31.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   41    41  Erin Haefs, 12             17:32.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   42    42  Laura Uppgaard, 11         17:33.3    Totino-Grace          
   43    43  Marissa Schuh, 9           17:36.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   44    44  Evelyn Sadowski, 10        17:37.4    Minneapolis South     
   45    45  Grace Helgager, 8          17:38.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   46    46  Megan Haefs, 9             17:38.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   47    47  Regina Quandt, 11          17:39.1    Totino-Grace          
   48    48  Emily Peterson, 12         17:43.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   49    49  Mollie von Arx, 12         17:51.0    Totino-Grace          
   50    50  Maya Harris, 11            17:53.3    Minneapolis South     
   51    51  Jackie Arneson, 12         17:57.5    Totino-Grace          
   52    52  Mandy Fasset, 11           17:59.3    Minneapolis South     
   53        Emily Johnson, 10          18:03.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   54        Erika Imhoff, 11           18:10.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
   55    53  Thea Terp, 12              18:12.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   56    54  Megan Ward, 9              18:12.7    Fridley               
   57    55  Jordan Pedersen, 7         18:16.6    Park Center           
   58    56  Anna Gerding, 9            18:17.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   59    57  Maria White, 12            18:18.1    Minneapolis South     
   60    58  Molly Kelly, 9             19:07.6    Fridley               
   61    59  Ariel Kendall, 12          19:10.0    Minneapolis South     
   62    60  Melissa Hardy, 12          19:21.6    Fridley               
   63        Rachael Okerlund, 11       19:39.1    Minneapolis Washburn  
   64    61  Calla Brose, 9             20:39.9    Fridley               
   65        Amy Harris, 11             20:41.7    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   66    62  Elizabeth Leighton, 10     20:46.7    Fridley  
 


